07-11-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

R



HEET

	101773033					
TO: The Commissioner of Pater	. L.W.Y.Y.Y.Y.Y. Y. Kase record the a	attached original document(s) or				
copy(ies).	Convoyance Type					
Submission Type (2)	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment	() License				
(X) New	(A) Assignment	() License				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	() Security Agreement	() Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID#		Effective Date				
	() Merger	Month Day Year				
() Correction of PTO Error	() (1)	\mathcal{A}_{i}^{i} . The second constant i				
Reel # Frame #	() Change of Name					
() Commenting Decomment	() Other	JUN 28 2001				
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Giller	2001				
		ושי				
Conveying Party ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
	· •	02/23 /01				
Name <u>Hewlett-Packard Company</u>		«AssignmentEffectiveDate»				
Formerly						
() Individual () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation () Association						
() Other						
(X) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	a KC					
Name Cocreate Software GmbH & CC	CoCreate Software GmbH & CO KG					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
·						
Address (line 1) Posener Strasse 1, D-71065						
Address (line 2) Sindelfingen, Germany						
Oit May 9: -4224E670V	StateMaySiac04224E6V/	PostalCodY				
Address (line 3) CityMaxSize12345678X	StateMaxSize0123456X/ State/Country	<u>PostalCodX</u> Zip Code				
·	•	·				
() Individual () General Partnership	() Limited Partnership	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
(X) Corporation () Association		domiciled in the United States, an				
(X) Corporation () Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a				
(X) Corporation () Association () Other		appointment of a domestic representative				
	Federal Republic of Germany	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/10/2001 DBYRME 00000127 501491 75525626 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0405

FORM F1O-1618E Expires 06/30/99	3	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		Γα	y c 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only					
Name	Kay L. Collins				
Address (line 1)	COCHRAN & COI	LINS LLP			
Address (line 2)	3555 Stanford Ro	ad, Suite 230			
Address (line 3)	Fort Collins, CO	80525			
Address (line 4)	(970) 377-6363				
Corresponden	t Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number		
Name	Kay L. Collins				
Address (line 1)	Cochran & Collin	s LLP			
Address (line 2)	3555 Stanford Ro	ad, Suite 230			
Address (line 3)	Fort Collins, CO	80525			
Address (line 4)	(970) 377-6363				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #4					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	75/525,626		«CasePatentOrRe	gistrationNumber»	
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the tota	I number of properties i	nvolved. # <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	l1): \$ 40	
Method of Payr	ment:	Enclosed ()	Deposit Account (X)		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501491					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes (X) No ()				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kay L. Collins Name of Person	Signing	Signature		6-25-01 Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company ("Assignor"), having an address of P.O. Box 10301, MS 2080, Palo Alto, California 94303-0890, owns the mark identified below, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

MARK APPL. NO. FILED

SHAREDENGINEERING 75/525,626 July 27, 1998

WHEREAS, CoCreate Software GmbH & Co KG ("Assignee"), with an address of Posener Strasse 1 D-71065, Sindelfingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified applications thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0407 The Commissioner is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration in the name of CoCreate Software GmbH.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

John Tiedge

Printed Name: Trademark Counsel

Title:

Date: 2-23-01

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) s.s.

COUNTY OF SHAPE CLARE

BEFORE ME the undersigned on this ARD day of February, 2001, personally appeared John Medel, known to me to be the person authorized to sign on behalf of Hewlett-Packard Company.

SALY HOPE
Commission #1173895
Norary Public - California
Santa Cicra County
My Comm. Express Mar 14, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3 7 H - C 2